NCBWA

2024 NCBWA NCAA Division Il West All-Region Teams

Player of the Year: Scott Anderson, Sr., SS, Point Loma (Unanimous)
Pitcher of the Year: Jake Covey, Jr., SP, Concordia
Coach of the Year: Joe Schaefer, Northwest Nazarene

First Team

Pos. Name

C Johnny Pappas*
1B Jaden Sheppard
2B Luke Reece

3B  Daniel Patterson
SS  Scott Anderson*
OF Ben Leid*

OF Jack Sanders

OF  Eric Smelko

OF KW Quilici

DH Noah Karliner
UTL Kaden Kirshenbaum
Pos. Name

SP  Jake Covey*

SP  Caleb Reyes*

SP  Dylan Miller*

SP  Rhys Stevens

RP  James Sashin*
RP  Wade Duncan

Second Team

Pos.

C
1B
2B
3B
SS
OF
OF
OF
OF
DH
UTL

Pos.

SP
SP
SP
SP
RP
RP

Name

Austin Ohland
Jack Nehler

Esai Santos
Garrett Teunissen
Daniel Monti

JJ Engman
Payton Flynn
Michael Dixon
Trevor Tishenkel
Jake Entrekin
Mikey Easter
Name

Kyle Ethridge
Gabe Tanner
Bryan Peck
Colin Driscoll
Ryan Inouye
Preston Kelly

School

Cal Poly Pomona

Cal State Monterey Bay
Cal State San Marcos
Westmont

Point Loma

Central Washington

Cal Poly Pomona

Point Loma

Cal State Monterey Bay

Cal State Dominguez Hills

Montana State Billings
School

Concordia

Cal Poly Pomona
Point Loma

Cal Poly Pomona
Point Loma
Northwest Nazarene

School

Central Washington
Montana State Billings
Point Loma

Cal State San Marcos
Sonoma State

Cal State Monterey Bay
Montana State Billings
Concordia

Northwest Nazarene
Point Loma

Azusa Pacific

School

Northwest Nazarene
Cal State East Bay
Westmont

Saint Martin’s

Hawai’i Pacific

Cal State San Marcos

Year
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Gr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Year
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.

Year
Sr.
So.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Year
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
So.

Honorable Mention (appeared on 50% of ballots)

Catcher: Ethan Rivera, Jr., Cal State San Marcos. First Base: Matthew Piotrowski, Sr., Cal State Los Angeles. Second Base: Jacob French, Fr., San Francisco State. Third Base: Justin

Hometown

Chino Hills, Calif.
Pleasanton, Calif.

San Diego, Calif.
Round Rock, Texas
Carlsbad, Calif.
Corvallis, Ore.

San Diego, Calif.

La Mesa, Calif.
Alameda, Calif.
Huntington Beach, Calif.
Federal Way, Wash.
Hometown

Costa Mesa, Calif.
Encino, Calif.
Jacksonwville, Fla.
Mission Viejo, Calif.
Oak Bluffs, Mass.
Rancho Cucamonga, Calif.

Hometown
Maple Valley, Wash.
Gresham, Ore.
Berkeley, Calif.
Corona, Calif.
Milan, Italy
Renton, Wash.
Kennewick, Wash.
Oakland, Calif.
San Diego, Calif.
San Diego, Calif.
Arcadia, Calif.
Hometown

Alta Loma, Calif.
Danwville, Calif.
Palmdale, Calif.
West Linn, Ore.
Honolulu, Hawai’i
Eastvale, Calif.

AVG

AVG

.397
.352
.380
318
.350
.330
371
.343
.360
351
ERA
3.76
3.56
3.48
3.17
2.08
3.96

AB
201
175
157
205
191
181
201
191
187
198
147
w-L
7-2
7-1
10-2
3-3
1-0
6-1

AB
190
151
196
171
151
214
200
178
181
172
151
w-L
5-3
9-4
8-1
5-5
1-1
5-1

57
41
45
59
48
41
57
57
48
50
36
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44
31
50
47
35
61
40
38
39
37
49
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59
56
77
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71
44
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53
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20
18
13
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12
11
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1P
74.1
69.1
87.0
67.0
30.1
35.1
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1P
76.2
93.2
72.1
71.0
21.2
38.2

HR
10
13
11
18
15

13

10
21
10

56
56
91
53
22
41

RBI
39
57
47
53
66
46
55
44
47
51
26

23
24
38
27

11

RBI
39
30
51
44
27
37
48
42
45
51
27

37
43
36
35

21

SLG
.562
.629
.631
.746
.754
.680
.667
.634
.658
737
.592
ER
16
19
33
23

SLG
.562
.589
.566
.579
483
.584
.615
.590
.635

.622
.536

ER
32
37
28
25

17

OBP
468
444
447
423
471
.490
419
476
.485
436
.367
BB
19
15
20
27
5
2

OBP
430
438
420
446
418
419
.364
415
.390
438
.485
BB

20
17
19

OPS BB HBP SB FLD
1.030 40 4 2 .99
1.073 31 5 1 .981
1.078 23 6 4 956
1.169 17 2 9 .950
1.225 18 8 7 973
1.170 16 7 2 931
1.086 19 6 7 .992
1.110 27 7 1 1.000
1.143 39 7 5 .992
1173 26 2 0 .979
0959 9 9 2 .830
SO BAA WHIP

89 .201 1.01

54 221 1.02

84 .263 1.28

45 215 1.19

35 .190 0.89

30 .297 1.22

OPS BB HBP SB FLD
988 22 6 0 .981
1.027 10 4 4 987
986 22 4 12 975
1.025 17 8 22 913
785 24 4 1 913
1.003 21 8 4 985
979 11 2 0 971
1.005 11 3 11 1.000
1.025 15 1 5 .981
1.060 19 8 0 1.000
1.021 38 6 3 .956
SO BAA WHIP

55 .222 0.93

67 .258 1.19

75 274 131

58 .219 1.06

25 .179 1.06

33 267 1.24

Johnson, Sr., San Francisco State. Shortstop: Cole Calnon, Jr., Northwest Nazarene. Outfield: Kota Suzuki, Sr., Hawai’i Pacific; Troy Kent, Jr., Chico State. Designated Hitter: A)
Cortese, Sr., Western Oregon. Utility: Phoenix Sommay, Jr., Cal State San Marcos. Starting Pitcher: Mitchell Torres, Jr., Cal State Monterey Bay; Ryan Humphreys, Jr., Westmont.

*Unanimous First Team Selection
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